## 506390601 12/08/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6437357

| SUBMISSION TYPE:   |   | NEW  | NEW ASSIGNMENT  |                |            |  |
|--|---|--|---|----------------|------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  |   | ASSIC  | ASSIGNMENT  |                |            |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY  | DATA  |  |   |                |            |  |
|  |   | Name   |   | Execution Date |            |  |
| KINYA OTA  |   |  |   |                | 11/16/2020 |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY [  | ΑΤΑ   |  |   |                |            |  |
| Name:  | VIE INT   | VIE INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO., LTD   |   |                |            |  |
| Street Address:  |   | 63 KASABOKO-CHO, ABURANOKOJI HIGASHI-IRU, SHIJO-DORI,<br>SHIMOGYO-KU, KYOTO-SHI  |   |                |            |  |
| Internal Address:  | VIEGRO  | VIEGROUP HEAD OFFICE BLDG.   |   |                |            |  |
| City:  | KYOTO   | куото  |   |                |            |  |
| State/Country:   | JAPAN   | JAPAN  |   |                |            |  |
| Postal Code:   | 600849  | 6008494  |   |                |            |  |
| Property Type           Application Number:         169  |   | 16973155   |   |                |            |  |
|  |   |  |   |                |            |  |
|  | be sent to<br>if provided                       | <i>; if that is u</i><br>2157016349<br>Jsmail@keis<br>KEISEN AS<br>EIGHT PEN<br>1628 JOHN  | enassociates.com  | ent via U      |            |  |
| Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will<br>using a fax number, f<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:  | be sent to<br>if provided                       | <i>; if that is u</i><br>2157016349<br>usmail@keis<br>KEISEN ASS<br>EIGHT PEN<br>1628 JOHN<br>PHILADELP                              | <i>nsuccessful, it will be se</i><br>senassociates.com<br>SOCIATES<br>N CENTER, SUITE 1100<br>F. KENNEDY BLVD.  | ent via U      |            |  |
| Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will<br>using a fax number,<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:   | be sent to<br>if provided<br>:<br>:             | <i>; if that is u</i><br>2157016349<br>Jsmail@keis<br>KEISEN AS<br>EIGHT PEN<br>1628 JOHN<br>PHILADELP                               | nsuccessful, it will be se<br>senassociates.com<br>SOCIATES<br>N CENTER, SUITE 1100<br>F. KENNEDY BLVD.<br>HIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19   | ent via U      |            |  |
| Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will<br>using a fax number, f<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:   | be sent to<br>if provided<br>:<br>:             | ; if that is u<br>2157016349<br>Jsmail@keis<br>KEISEN AS<br>EIGHT PEN<br>1628 JOHN<br>PHILADELP<br>Y19S0<br>TARO                     | nsuccessful, it will be se<br>senassociates.com<br>SOCIATES<br>N CENTER, SUITE 1100<br>F. KENNEDY BLVD.<br>HIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19<br>018PCT-US                                | ent via U      |            |  |
| Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will<br>using a fax number, i<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:  | be sent to<br>if provided<br>:<br>:             | ; if that is u<br>2157016349<br>Jsmail@keis<br>KEISEN AS<br>EIGHT PEN<br>1628 JOHN<br>PHILADELP<br>Y19S0<br>TARO                     | nsuccessful, it will be se<br>senassociates.com<br>SOCIATES<br>N CENTER, SUITE 1100<br>F. KENNEDY BLVD.<br>HIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19<br>018PCT-US<br>YAGUCHI<br>Yaguchi/         | ent via U      |            |  |
| Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will<br>using a fax number, i<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:<br>TTORNEY DOCKET<br>IAME OF SUBMITTER | be sent to<br>if provided<br>:<br>NUMBER:<br>}: | ; if that is u<br>2157016349<br>Jsmail@keis<br>KEISEN ASS<br>EIGHT PEN<br>1628 JOHN<br>PHILADELP<br>Y19S0<br>TARO<br>/Taro<br>12/08/ | nsuccessful, it will be se<br>senassociates.com<br>SOCIATES<br>N CENTER, SUITE 1100<br>F. KENNEDY BLVD.<br>HIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19<br>018PCT-US<br>YAGUCHI<br>Yaguchi/<br>2020 | ent via U      |            |  |

ASSIGNMENT PATENT Attorney Docket No. Y19S018PCT-US Page 1 of 1

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence as stated below above my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

## HOOK OF LUGGAGE HANGER

sell and assign to

VIE INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO., LTD, a Japanese corporation, having an address at VIEGROUP Head Office Bldg., 63 Kasaboko-cho, Aburanokoji Higashi-iru, Shijo-dori, Shimogyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 6008494, Japan,

their successors, and assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said United States patent application:

(check one)

[X] executed concurrently herewith;
[] executed on ;
[] US Patent Application No. filed on

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutes and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications: and I authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

[1st Inventor]

Address: c/o VIE INTERNATIONAL GROUP Co., Ltd, VIEGROUP Head Office Bldg., 63 Kasaboko-cho, Aburanokoji Higashi-iru, Shijo-dori, Shimogyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 6008494, Japan

Country of Citizenship: Japan

Date: November 16,2020

八日銀电

Kinya OTA

**RECORDED: 12/08/2020**